

Fax Server	5/30/2017 1:46:57 PM PAGE 2	2/004 Fax Server
850-617-6381	5/30/2017 9:16:03 AM PAGE	1/001 Fax Server



May 30, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

MANILA PARTNERSHIP, INC. 8875 HIDDEN RIVER PARKWAY SULTE 300 TAMPA, FL 33637

SUBJECT: MAHILA PARTNERSHIP, INC. REF: N11000011160

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The electronic filing cover sheet submitted with your document reflects the incorrect type of document. The cover sheet must reflect the type of document you are filing. Please generate a new fax audit cover sheet under the appropriate document type. When resubmitting your document for filing, please also send a copy of the incorrect cover sheet marked "ABANDONED".

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Susan Tallent Regulatory Specialist II FAX And. #: E17000143324 Letter Number: 417A00010730



P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Fax Server

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF MAHILA PARTNERSHIP, INC.

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not-for-profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

1. The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State is Mahila Partnership, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>").

2. The document number of the Corporation is: N11000011160.

3. The Corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution. The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was December $_6$, 2016. The number of directors in office was five and the vote for resolution was five for and zero against.

4. The effective date of the Corporation's dissolution shall be the date upon which these Articles of Dissolution are filed with the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Dissolution this 16th harded ay-off.

Signature: Angela Devien, President



5/30/2017 1:46:57 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

Fax Server

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 617.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: Mahila Partnership, Inc.

Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Florida Department of State or as specified in the Articles of Dissolution.

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

Name of claimants, date of claim, event giving rise to the claim, amount claimed, and name and address and telephone number of contact to whom the Corporation should reply regarding the claim.

Mailing address where claims can be sent (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations):

Mahila Partnership, Inc. One International Place, Suite 1400 Boston, MA 02110 Attn: Angela Devlen

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

<u>Angela Devlen</u>

Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing